

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 16415 OF 2025

Idbi Bank Limited .....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Parimal Prasad, Adv. Hamja for Petitioner.

Adv. Udaya Sankar Samudrala a/w Adv. Vardhraj Y. Singh,

Adv. Vaishnavi for Respondent No. 2 & 5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

**DATE : 27th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**