

Digitally
signed by
PURTI
PRASAD
PARAB
Date:
2026.03.07
11:00:38
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16415 OF 2025

IDBI Bank Limited

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Charles D'souza (Through V.C.) for the Petitioner.

Ms. Vaishnavi Ugale a/w Mr. Vardhrajab Y. Singh i/b Mr. Udaya Samudrala
for Respondent Nos. 2 and 5.

CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE: 6th MARCH 2026

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Bank seeks short adjournment to place an additional affidavit alongwith documents on record in order to assist this Court.

2. The additional affidavit be filed within one week from today.

3. List the Petition on 24th March 2026 in the same category.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)